
Hard-Troweled Tribune 

Greater Georgia Concrete—Volume 5, Issue 2  2nd Quarter 2023 

Newly  Awarded Work  

Page 1 

Your Concrete News 

Celebrating GGC Anniversaries 

Carol Gales  2 Years  4/01/21 

Tomas Gonzalez 2 Years  4/19/21 

Pete Macias  9 Years  4/28/14 

Anthony Ureno  6 Years  5/10/17 

Doug Sutton  2 Years  5/19/21 

Stuart Placeres  1 Year  5/23/22 

Kathryn Rodriguez 1 Year  5/23/22 

Nathan Tucker  2 Years  5/24/21 

Hector Izaguirre 1 Year  5/26/22 

Jacob Puche  4 Years  5/28/19 

Larry Dempsey  12 Years 5/31/11 

Russell Sosebee  1 Year  5/31/22 

Ronnie Baker  11 Years 5/07/12 

Missi Price  9 Years  6/02/14 

Ian McMillan  5 Years  6/25/18 

$4,000,000 

$300,000 

$3,000,000 

2,000,000 

$900,000 

$600,000 

2,000,000 

$600,000 

$300,000 

$600,000 

$1,500,000 

$300,000 

$3,000,000 

Stonecrest BST  Tilt 

NGMC Braselton En. HS 

Tanger Nashville HS 

Coca Cola WH  Ind 

Sheperd Center  HS 

HCA Cashiers  HS 

DCPS Elementary Com 

Lumen Briarcliff HS 

Render Covington HS 

Coweta Cnty. Jail HS 

Springdale Elementary Com 

SunMark Bank  Com 

Verizon   Ind 

   

Project spotlight: Cottrell Trailers—tilt 

T 
his quarters project spotlight is 

Cottrell Trailers with Choate Con-

struction. The job is currently at 70% 

completion with a contract of $14,000,000 

The massive scope on this project includes: 

580 Tons of rebar installation, 200 spread 

footings, close to 600,000 SF of slab on grade 

concrete, 217,848 SF of smooth tilt panel 

walls, and 22,356 LF of 2” reveal. This is one 

of the more interesting tilt jobs that GGC has 

had due to the scope. We appreciate the field 

team that has made this job a success for 

both the GGC team and for the general con-

tractor. 



Page 2 

H 
ow was the West 

won? Late night pizza 

from Paul LeMay, 

that’s how. This year’s Spring 

Fling brought the concrete cow-

boys back out and did not disappoint! Congratulations to Colin 

Nelson for winning the Paul Mandall award and also a brand new 

truck! Greater Georgia appreciates all that attended, and hopes 

that everyone enjoyed their time celebrating another great year 

for GGC. Keep an eye out for next year’s invitation with an all new 

theme—more details to come!  

Spring fling 2023 in review 

Bracing For Summer at GSU Convocation 

 

T 
emperatures are rising, and this is 

a HOT job! The industrial team is 

well into building the new Georgia 

Southern University Convocation Center 

and things are shaping up. Some of the ma-

jor scope items on this job with Whiting-

Turner include: 373 Tons of reinforcing 

steel, 15,315 SF of reinforced concrete re-

taining wall, 70,000 SF of slab on grade, 

bowl stadium risers, and 20,500 SF of slab 

on metal deck. Within the scope there is 

also some foundation work and an ad-

alternate for site work. The job is running 

along smoothly and GGC truly appreciates 

the work of the field team for continuing to 

do a great job—GATA!!!! 


