

Hard-Troweled Tribune

Your Concrete News

Project spotlight: Cottrell Trailers—tilt



his quarters project spotlight is
Cottrell Trailers with Choate Construction. The job is currently at 70%
completion with a contract of \$14,000,000
The massive scope on this project includes:
580 Tons of rebar installation, 200 spread
footings, close to 600,000 SF of slab on grade
concrete, 217,848 SF of smooth tilt panel
walls, and 22,356 LF of 2" reveal. This is one
of the more interesting tilt jobs that GGC has
had due to the scope. We appreciate the field
team that has made this job a success for
both the GGC team and for the general contractor.

Newly Awarded Work

Tilt	\$4,000,000
HS	\$300,000
HS	\$3,000,000
Ind	2,000,000
HS	\$900,000
HS	\$600,000
Com	2,000,000
HS	\$600,000
HS	\$300,000
HS	\$600,000
Com	\$1,500,000
Com	\$300,000
Ind	\$3,000,000
	HS HS Ind HS HS Com HS HS Com Com

Celebrating GGC Anniversaries

Carol Gales	2 Years	4/01/21
Tomas Gonzalez	2 Years	4/19/21
Pete Macias	9 Years	4/28/14
Anthony Ureno	6 Years	5/10/17
Doug Sutton	2 Years	5/19/21
Stuart Placeres	1 Year	5/23/22
Kathryn Rodriguez	1 Year	5/23/22
Nathan Tucker	2 Years	5/24/21
Hector Izaguirre	1 Year	5/26/22
Jacob Puche	4 Years	5/28/19
Larry Dempsey	12 Years	5/31/11
Russell Sosebee	1 Year	5/31/22
Ronnie Baker	11 Years	5/07/12
Missi Price	9 Years	6/02/14
Ian McMillan	5 Years	6/25/18

Page 1

Spring fling 2023 in review







ow was the West won? Late night pizza from Paul LeMay, that's how. This year's Spring Fling brought the concrete cow-



boys back out and did not disappoint! Congratulations to **Colin Nelson** for winning the **Paul Mandall** award and also a brand new truck! Greater Georgia appreciates all that attended, and hopes that everyone enjoyed their time celebrating another great year for GGC. Keep an eye out for next year's invitation with an all new theme—more details to come!

Bracing For Summer at GSU Convocation



emperatures are rising, and this is a HOT job! The industrial team is well into building the new Georgia Southern University Convocation Center and things are shaping up. Some of the major scope items on this job with Whiting-Turner include: 373 Tons of reinforcing steel, 15,315 SF of reinforced concrete retaining wall, 70,000 SF of slab on grade, bowl stadium risers, and 20,500 SF of slab on metal deck. Within the scope there is also some foundation work and an adalternate for site work. The job is running along smoothly and GGC truly appreciates the work of the field team for continuing to do a great job—GATA!!!!